# CH \$140.00 44493

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616504

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		12/23/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELECOM LEASE ADVISORS MANAGEMENT 2 LLC		
Street Address:	c/o InSite Wireless Group, LLC		
Internal Address:	1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 700		
City:	Alexandria		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22314		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4449326	TELECOM LEASE ADVISORS
Registration Number:	4449327	MEDIA LEASE ADVISORS
Registration Number:	4464281	LEASE ADVISORS
Registration Number:	4504535	TOMORROW'S MONEY TODAY
Registration Number:	4542186	LEASE ADVISORS TELECOM · MEDIA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9735972500

**Email:** Istrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Hintz, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP
Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29243.19

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Matthew P. Hintz, Esq.

REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0741

900587593

SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Hintz, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Sec Interest -Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, LP to Telecom Lease Advisors Management 2 LLC#page1.tif

source=Release of Sec Interest -Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, LP to Telecom Lease Advisors Management 2 LLC#page2.tif

source=Release of Sec Interest -Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, LP to Telecom Lease Advisors Management 2 LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0742

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("<u>Release</u>"), effective as of this 23rd day of December, 2020, is made by **GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.**, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of **TELECOM LEASE ADVISORS MANAGEMENT 2 LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), as follows:

# WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent are party to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), which was subsequently reaffirmed in connection with that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of July 7, 2017 by and between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, among other Collateral as defined and set forth in the Security Agreement, a security interest in and continuing lien on various assets of Grantor, including a security interest and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, including all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was duly recorded on March 5, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6584/0868 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Release of Lien</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels, discharges and forever releases any and all liens and security interests that the Collateral Agent has, and that its predecessors, successors and assigns may have, in, to and under the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer record this Release.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the intents and purposes of this Release.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[remainder of page left intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0743 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed on the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING

GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

**Greg Watts** 

Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# **Trademarks**

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
TELECOM LEASE ADVISORS	Telecom Lease Advisors Management 2 LLC	4449326	December 10, 2013
MEDIA LEASE ADVISORS	Telecom Lease Advisors Management 2 LLC	4449327	December 10, 2013
LEASE ADVISORS	Telecom Lease Advisors Management 2 LLC	4464281	January 7, 2014
TOMORROW'S MONEY TODAY	Telecom Lease Advisors Management 2 LLC	4504535	April 1, 2014
LEASE ADVISORS TELECOM · MEDIA	Telecom Lease Advisors Management 2 LLC	4542186	June 3, 2014

**RECORDED: 12/23/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0745